

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान ऋषिकेश All India Institute of Medical Sciences Rishikesh

#AIIMS/Rishi/202/DDA/O.O/2022/130.

Date: 28.04.2022

Office Order

In supersession of all previous Office Orders, following Officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer and First Appellate Authority of AIIMS Rishikesh with immediate effect under RTI Act, 2005.

1.	Shri Harish Thapliyal Public Relation Officer AIIMS Rishikesh – 249203	Central Public Information Officer
2.	Lt Col A R Mukherjee Deputy Director (Admin) AIIMS Rishikesh - 249203	Appellate Authority

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Lt. Col. A R Mukherjee Deputy Director (Admin) AllMS Rishikesh

Copy to:

- 1. Director, AIIMS Rishikesh
- 2. Deputy Secretary (PMSSY), Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110001 for information
- 3. Dean(A)/MS/FA/SE/Registrar/SAO/PRO/Sr. Librarian
- 4. DDO/Store Officers/Accounts Officers
- 5. HoD, All Departments, AIIMS Rishikesh.
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Website Committee to upload as website
- 8. Guard file